capital and 1,333,132 B-share, a 0.17% in total share capital of the Company. Ended as 30 June

2016, other grantees of the 2012 and 2013 incentive plan (not being directors, supervisors and

senior management) have reduced holding of 3,093,454 in aggregate, accounting for about 0.41%

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2016

95

of the total share capital, since September 2014 to the end of the reporting period, including

reduced holding of 976,101 in the reporting period, accounting for about 0.13% of the total share

capital.

XV. Issuance of corporate bonds

Whether the company has corporate bonds that have been publicly issued and listed on the

stock exchange, and not yet due or due but not fully cashed on the approval date of annual report

No

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2016

96

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportio

n

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalizatio

n of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 9,965,170 1.30% 0 0 0 -522,100 -522,100 9,443,070 1.24%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal

person’s  shares
915,987 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 915,987 0.12%

3. Other domestic shares 8,049,334 1.05% 0 0 0 -522,100 -522,100 7,527,234 0.99%

Including: domestic

legal person’s shares
4,839,035 0.63% 0 0 0 0 0 4,839,035 0.63%

   Domestic

natural person’s shares
3,210,299 0.42% 0 0 0 -522,100 -522,100 2,688,199 0.36%

4. Foreign shares 999,849 0.13% 0 0 0 0 0 999,849 0.13%

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign

natural person’s shares
999,849 0.13% 0 0 0 0 0 999,849 0.13%

II. Unrestricted shares 753,774,035 98.70% 0 0 0 522,100 522,100 754,296,135 98.76%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  591,909,884 77.50% 0 0 0 522,100 522,100 592,431,984 77.57%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
161,864,151 21.20% 0 0 0 0 0 161,864,151 21.19%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 763,739,205 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 763,739,205 100.00%

(I) Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable  □Not applicable

During the period, former senior executive Mr. Deng Xiaohui has resigned over 6 months, the

522,100 shares held by Mr. Deng has released for trading.

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2016

97

(II) Approval of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(III) Ownership transfer of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets

per share attributable to common shareholders of Company in latest year and period